
General information about company

Scrip code 540595

NSE Symbol TEJASNET

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE010J01012

Name of the company Tejas Networks Limited

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No



Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? Yes No Yes No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? Yes Yes No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 49 6.53

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 49 6.89

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 49 6.75

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 49 7.7

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 49 9.35



Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No.
of Warrants
and ESOP etc.
(X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

Total No.
of shares
on fully
diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOP,
Convertible
Securities
etc.) (XI)=
(VII+X)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as a
% of
(A+B+C)

Class eg:X Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

1 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686

(B) Public 347582 82278837 82278837 46.34 82278837 82278837 46.34 3351754 3351754 85630591

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

1 358242 358242 358242 358242 0.2 358242

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

1 358242 358242 0.2 358242 358242 0.2 358242

Total 347584 177542765 177542765 100 177542765 177542765 100 3351754 3351754 180894519



Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

52.46 3389453 3.57 94905686

(B) Public 47.34 82110285 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

358242

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

0.2 358242

Total 100 3389453 1.91 177374213 0 0 0



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders
(I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No.
of Warrants
and ESOP etc.
(X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

Total No.
of shares
on fully
diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOP,
Convertible
Securities
etc.) (XI)=
(VII+X)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass eg:

X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(d) Any Other
(specify) 1 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686

Sub-Total (A)
(1) 1 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686

(2) Foreign

(e) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A)
(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

1 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686 94905686 53.46 94905686

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual
Funds 17 7022399 7022399 3.96 7022399 7022399 3.96 0 0 7022399

(c)
Alternate
Investment
Funds

11 1401855 1401855 0.79 1401855 1401855 0.79 0 0 1401855

(d) Banks 1 101 101 0 101 101 0 0 0 101

(e) Insurance
Companies 1 23226 23226 0.01 23226 23226 0.01 0 0 23226

(i)
NBFCs
registered
with RBI

1 1000 1000 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 1000

Sub-Total (B)
(1) 31 8448581 8448581 4.76 8448581 8448581 4.76 0 0 8448581

(2) Institutions (Foreign)



(d)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors
Category I

87 10256587 10256587 5.78 10256587 10256587 5.78 0 0 10256587

(e)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors
Category II

7 293302 293302 0.17 293302 293302 0.17 0 0 293302

Sub-Total (B)
(2) 94 10549889 10549889 5.94 10549889 10549889 5.94 0 0 10549889

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(b)

Directors
and their
relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

1 340991 340991 0.19 340991 340991 0.19 81667 81667 422658

(c)
Key
Managerial
Personnel

2 16362 16362 0.01 16362 16362 0.01 26950 26950 43312

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal
share capital
up to Rs. 2
lakhs

335411 41005256 41005256 23.1 41005256 41005256 23.1 0 0 41005256

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal
share capital
in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

136 8690256 8690256 4.89 8690256 8690256 4.89 0 0 8690256

(i)

Non
Resident
Indians
(NRIs)

4970 1843268 1843268 1.04 1843268 1843268 1.04 0 0 1843268

(l) Bodies
Corporate 1047 3825200 3825200 2.15 3825200 3825200 2.15 0 0 3825200

(m) Any Other
(specify) 5890 7559034 7559034 4.26 7559034 7559034 4.26 3243137 3243137 10802171

Sub-Total (B)
(4) 347457 63280367 63280367 35.64 63280367 63280367 35.64 3351754 3351754 66632121

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

347582 82278837 82278837 46.34 82278837 82278837 46.34 3351754 3351754 85630591

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder



( 2 )

Employee
Benefit
Trust /
Employee
Welfare
Trust under
SEBI (Share
Based
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat
Equity)
Regulations,
2021

1 358242 358242 0.2 358242 358242 0.2 358242

Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding
(C)= (C)(1)+
(C)(2)

1 358242 358242 358242 358242 0.2 358242

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 347584 177542765 177542765 100 177542765 177542765 100 3351754 3351754 180894519

Total
(A+B+C ) 347584 177542765 177542765 100 177542765 177542765 100 3351754 3351754 180894519



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders
(I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(d) Any Other
(specify) 52.46 3389453 3.57 94905686

Sub-Total (A)
(1) 52.46 3389453 3.57 94905686

(2) Foreign

(e) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A)
(2) 0 0 0 0

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

52.46 3389453 3.57 94905686

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual
Funds 3.88 7022399 0 0 0

(c)
Alternate
Investment
Funds

0.77 1401855 0 0 0

(d) Banks 0 101 0 0 0

(e) Insurance
Companies 0.01 23226 0 0 0



(i)
NBFCs
registered
with RBI

0 1000 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(1) 4.67 8448581 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(d)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors
Category I

5.67 10256587 0 0 0

(e)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors
Category II

0.16 293302 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(2) 5.83 10549889 0 0 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(b)

Directors
and their
relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

0.23 340991 0 0 0

(c)
Key
Managerial
Personnel

0.02 16362 0 0 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal
share capital
up to Rs. 2
lakhs

22.67 40936778 0 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal
share capital
in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

4.8 8690256 0 0 0

(i)

Non
Resident
Indians
(NRIs)

1.02 1839573 0 0 0

(l) Bodies
Corporate 2.11 3825200 0 0 0



(m) Any Other
(specify) 5.97 7462655 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)
(4) 36.83 63111815 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

47.34 82110285 0 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

( 2 )

Employee
Benefit
Trust /
Employee
Welfare
Trust under
SEBI (Share
Based
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat
Equity)
Regulations,
2021

0.2 358242

Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding
(C)= (C)(1)+
(C)(2)

358242

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 3389453 1.91 177374213

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 3389453 1.91 177374213



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Category Bodies
Corporate

Bodies
Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Panatone
Finvest Limited

Tata Sons
Private Limited

Akashastha
Technologies
Private Limited

Tata
Communications
Limited

Tata
Communications
Transformation
Services Limited

Tata Communications
Collaboration
Services Private
Limited

Solutions Infini
Technologies
(India) Private
Limited

PAN (II) AAACP9523G AAACT4060A AAVCA2909E AAACV2808C AACCV3189Q AABCW0077D AANCS0353C

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

94905686 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

94905686 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

53.46 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 94905686 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 94905686 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 53.46 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

94905686 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

52.46 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 3389453 0 0 0 0 0 0



As a % of total
Shares held (b) 3.57 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

94905686 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 8 9 10 11 12 13

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

NOVAMESH
LIMITED

Commotion Software
Solutions India Private
Limited

Kaygee Advertising
Private Limited

Sarash Investments
Private Limited

Tej Transportation
Private Limited

Unnath Advertising
Private Limited

PAN (II) AAJCN4387R AAPCM8108F AAGCK0024R AAWCS4842D AAFCT5650H AABCU8821B

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0



Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No.

Category Click here to go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

94905686

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

94905686

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

53.46

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 94905686

Total 94905686

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 53.46

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

94905686

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

52.46

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 3389453

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 3.57



Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

94905686

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies
Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Tata
Communications
Lanka Limited

Tata
Communications
Services
(International) Pte.
Limited

Tata
Communications
(Netherlands) B.V.

Tata
Communications
(Hong Kong)
Limited

ITXC IP
Holdings
S.A.R.L.

Tata
Communications
(America) Inc.

Tata
Communications
(International) Pte
Limited

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)



No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(1)

Textual
Information(2)

Textual
Information(3)

Textual
Information(4)

Textual
Information(5)

Textual
Information(6)

Textual
Information(7)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter
Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Tata
Communications
(Canada) Limited

Tata
Communications
(Belgium) SRL

Tata
Communications
(Italy) SRL

Tata
Communications
(Portugal)
Unipessoal LDA

Tata
Communications
(France) SAS

Tata
Communications
(Nordic) AS

Tata
Communications
(Guam) L.L.C.

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(8)

Textual
Information(9)

Textual
Information(10)

Textual
Information(11)

Textual
Information(12)

Textual
Information(13)

Textual
Information(14)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Tata
Communications
(Portugal) Instalacao
E Manutencao De
Redes LDA

Tata
Communications
(Australia) Pty
Limited

Tata
Communications
SVCS Pte Ltd

Tata
Communications
(Poland)
SP.Z.O.O.

Tata
Communications
(Japan) KK.

Tata
Communications
(UK) Limited

Tata
Communications
Deutschland
GMBH

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(15)

Textual
Information(16)

Textual
Information(17)

Textual
Information(18)

Textual
Information(19)

Textual
Information(20)

Textual
Information(21)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Tata
Communications
(Middle East) FZ-
LLC

Tata
Communications
(Hungary) KFT

Tata
Communications
(Ireland) DAC

Tata
Communications
(Russia) LLC

Tata
Communications
(Switzerland)
GmbH

Tata
Communications
(Sweden) AB

TCPoP
Communication
GmbH

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(22)

Textual
Information(23)

Textual
Information(24)

Textual
Information(25)

Textual
Information(26)

Textual
Information(27)

Textual
Information(28)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies
Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Tata
Communications
(Taiwan) Limited

Tata
Communications
(Thailand)
Limited

Tata
Communications
(Malaysia) Sdn.
Bhd.

Tata
Communications
Transformation
Services South
Africa (Pty) Ltd

Tata
Communications
(Spain) S.L.

Tata
Communications
(Beijing)
Technology
Limited

VSNL SNOSPV
Pte. Limited

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)



No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(29)

Textual
Information(30)

Textual
Information(31)

Textual
Information(32)

Textual
Information(33)

Textual
Information(34)

Textual
Information(35)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 36 37 38 39 40 41 42

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Tata
Communications
(South Korea)
Limited

Tata
Communications
Transformation
Services
(Hungary) Kft.

Tata
Communications
Transformation
Services Pte
Limited

Tata
Communications
(Brazil)
Participacoes
Limitada

Tata
Communications
Transformation
Services (US) Inc

Tata
Communications
Comunicacoes E
Multimídia (Brazil)
Limitada

SEPCO
Communications
(Pty) Limited

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(36)

Textual
Information(37)

Textual
Information(38)

Textual
Information(39)

Textual
Information(40)

Textual
Information(41)

Textual
Information(42)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 43 44 45 46 47 48 49

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies
Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies

Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Tata
Communications
(New Zealand)
Limited

TCTS Senegal
Limited

OASIS Smart
SIM Europe SAS

Oasis Smart E-
Sim Pte Ltd

The Switch
Enterprises, LLC

Tata Communications
Middle East
Technology Services
L.L.C

Kaleyra Inc

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(43)

Textual
Information(44)

Textual
Information(45)

Textual
Information(46)

Textual
Information(47)

Textual
Information(48)

Textual
Information(49)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 50 51 52 53 54 55 56

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Kaleyra SPA Solutions Infini

FZ LLC BUC Mobile Inc Campaign
Registry Inc

Campaign Registry
Inc (Canada)

Kaleyra Africa
(Pty) Limited Kaleyra US Inc.

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(50)

Textual
Information(51)

Textual
Information(52)

Textual
Information(53)

Textual
Information(54)

Textual
Information(55)

Textual
Information(56)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 57 58 59 60 61 62

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Kaleyra
Dominicana SRL

Kaleyra UK
Limited Mgage Athens PC TC Networks

Switzerland SA
TC (Shanghai) Network
Services Company Limited Commotion Inc.

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z ZZZZZ9999Z

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0 0 0 0 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0



Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual
Information(57)

Textual
Information(58)

Textual
Information(59)

Textual
Information(60) Textual Information(61) Textual

Information(62)

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No.

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0

Total 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0



Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type



Text Block

Textual Information(1) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(2) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(3) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(4) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(5) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(6) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(7) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(8) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(9) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(10) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(11) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(12) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(13) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(14) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(15) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(16) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(17) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(18) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(19) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(20) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(21) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(22) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(23) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(24) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(25) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(26) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(27) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(28) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(29) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(30) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(31) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(32) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(33) Company Incorporated outside India



Textual Information(34) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(35) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(36) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(37) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(38) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(39) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(40) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(41) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(42) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(43) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(44) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(45) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(46) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(47) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(48) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(49) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(50) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(51) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(52) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(53) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(54) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(55) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(56) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(57) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(58) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(59) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(60) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(61) Company Incorporated outside India

Textual Information(62) Company Incorporated outside India



Mutual Funds

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Nippon Life India Trustee Ltd-A/C Nippon India Small Cap Fund Click here to go back

PAN (II) AAATR0090B Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

6733722 6733722

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

6733722 6733722

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

3.79 3.79

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 6733722 6733722

Total 6733722 6733722

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 3.79 3.79

No. Of
Outstanding ESOP
Granted (XC)

0 0

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

6733722 6733722

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=

3.72 3.72



(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

6733722 6733722

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0



Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Government Pension Fund Global Click here to go back

PAN (II) AACCN1454E Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2150220 2150220

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

2150220 2150220

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.21 1.21

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 2150220 2150220

Total 2150220 2150220

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.21 1.21

No. Of
Outstanding ESOP
Granted (XC)

0 0

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

2150220 2150220



Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.19 1.19

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

2150220 2150220

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5

Category Trusts LLP Employees HUF Clearing Members

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category Category Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 10 156 730 4946 48 5890

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

130561 649552 4798506 1833395 147020 7559034

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

130561 649552 4798506 1833395 147020 7559034

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.07 0.37 2.7 1.03 0.08 4.25

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 130561 649552 4798506 1833395 147020 7559034

Total 130561 649552 4798506 1833395 147020 7559034

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.07 0.37 2.7 1.03 0.08 4.25

No. Of
Outstanding ESOP
Granted (XC)

0 0 3243137 0 0 3243137

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0 3243137 0 0 3243137

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

130561 649552 8041643 1833395 147020 10802171

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of

0.07 0.36 4.45 1.01 0.08 5.97



convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

34182 649552 4798506 0 0 5482240

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0 0 0




